UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI 

EASTERN DIVISION 

UNITED STATES of AMERICA,  )  

)  

Plaintiff, )  

)  

v. )  Case No. 4:10CV01367 AGF  

)  

NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 

AND FORTY SEVEN DOLLARS 

(9,647.00) U.S. CURRENCY, 

) 

) 

) 

)  

Defendant. )  

MEMORANDUM 

On August 22, 2013, the Clerk of the Court entered a default in this action.  See 

Doc. No. 36.  Plaintiff, the United States of America, now moves this Court the court for 

a default judgment, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 55(b)(2), against the